Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings P P P T 10/241	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ATTY. DKT. NO. IPVAP004
Tab county of the second	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chung LAU C. Douglass THOMAS 3/26/03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IpVenture, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗓 Yes 💆 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	10050 N. Foothill Blvd., #200A
Gther	Cupertino CA 95014 City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:3/24/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: 3/24/03 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: C. Douglass Thomas Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
STEMBLE 00000072 10397641	8. Deposit account number:
Cupertino CA 95014 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. C. Douglass Thomas Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy 3/26/2003 Signature
	or sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERSONALIZED MEDICAL MONITORING AND NOTIFICATIONS THEREFOR

(Dock	tet No. IPVAP004), (check one)
(Accon	☑ for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith npanying) ☐ which bears U.S. application No (Not accompanying)
hereb	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is by acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, HEREBY:
1)	Sell, assign and transfer to lpVenture, Inc., a California corporation having a

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to IpVenture, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 10050 N. Foothill Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon the above-referenced patent application (including all applications for patent that may be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all patents that may be granted on the inventions in any foreign country), and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents (and likewise any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents) resulting from the above-referenced patent application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Docket No.: IPVAP004 -1-

PATENT REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0667

Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment, that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that I will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

2. Inventor Signature: Cr Arten Jimes Date: 3/24/2003

-2-

Docket No.: IPVAP004

RECORDED: 03/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0668